502033957 08/22/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Abramovich	08/21/2012
Aaron Bratslavsky	08/21/2012
Joe Goldstone	08/21/2012
Steven Mita	08/21/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schick Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	30-30 47th Avenue	
City:	Long Island City	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11101	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13591979

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: cmannino@fchs.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto
Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104-3800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01873.007706.
-------------------------	---------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christian Mannino

Total Attachments: 1

502033957

source=ASSIGN_01873007706#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028830 FRAME: 0807

Attorney Docket No. 01873.007706.

ASSIGNMENT RE NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION FOR ALL COUNTRIES

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, MARK ABRAMOVICH, AARON BRATSLAVSKY, JOE GOLDSTONE, and STEVEN MITA.

Citizens, respectively, of the United States of America, the United States of America, the United States of America and the United Kingdom, and the United States of America.

residing, respectively, at 1848 West 8 St., Brooklyn, New York, 11223 2068 E22 St., Brooklyn, New York 11229, 3935 51" St., Apt. 2D, Woodside, New York, 11377, 12 Stonegate Bd, Ossining, New York 10562

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Schick Technologies, Inc.

a corporation of NEW YORK

having a place of business at: 30-30 47th Avenue Long Island City, NY 11101, USA

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

DENTAL POSITIONING SYSTEM,

AND described in an application for Letters patent of the United States filed herewith, and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants, of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we bereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Froperty, as amended, or by any convention which may benceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we horeby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pettaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand Name MARK ABRAMOVICH AARON BRATSLAVSKY JOE GOLDSTONE STEVEN MITA STATEOF: NEW YORK COUNTY OF QUEEKS Abrahavich Aren Julian Brilley KJ , 20 12 before me personally appeared. to me known and known to me to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he / she / they circle one) executed the same for the purposes therein set forth NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK (Seal) No. 02FR6070563 Notacy Public **Qualified in Queens County** (Notary Stamp) My Commission Expires

Page 1 of 1

FCHS_WS 8024330v1.doc

RECORDED: 08/22/2012